

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 1 & 2 in

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 44-45 OF 2005

LARSEN & TOUBRO LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. MAHARAJI EDUCATIONAL TRUST

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/04/2005 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the I.As. On 18.4.2005.

Mahabeer Singh

(Prem Prakash)

Court Master

(Court Master)